RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, EXTENDING THE CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALK ENHANCEMENTS PHASE VI - DUCK AVENUE SIDEWALKS PROJECT WITH CHARLEY TOPPINO AND SONS, INC. UNTIL APRIL 20, 2012; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission in Resolution No. 09-312 awarded and in Resolutions No. 11-034 and 11-230 extended a contract to Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for the Sidewalk Enhancements Phase VI - Duck Avenue Sidewalks Project; and

WHEREAS, City staff has determined that it is in the best interests of the citizens of Key West to extend the contract to April 20, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the contract between the City of Key West and Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for Sidewalk Enhancements Phase VI - Duck Avenue Sidewalks, is hereby extended to April 20, 2012. All other terms and conditions shall remain in full force and effect.

<u>S</u>	Section 2:	That	this	Resolu	tion	shall	go	into	eff	ect
immedi	ately upon	its passa	age an	d adopti	on ar	nd auth	enti	cation	by	the
signat	ure of the	presiding	g offi	cer and	the C	Clerk o	f the	e Comm	issi	.on.
P	Passed and a	adopted k	by the	City C	ommis	sion a	t a	meeti	ng h	.eld
this _		day	of			, 20	12.			
A	authenticate	ed by th	ne pre	esiding	offi	cer ar	nd C	lerk	of	the
Commis	ssion on			_, 2012.						
F	iled with t	he Clerk	<u> </u>			, 20	12.			
						TES, MA	VOD.			-
ATTEST	? <b>:</b>			CRAI	G CA.	LES, MA	NOR			
CHERYI	 SMITH, CIT	Y CLERK	_							